Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 23 - July 29

July 2007

Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$41,144,870.34
$37,466,839.76
$0.00

$0.00
$3,678,030.58
$2,022,916.82
$1,655,113.76
1,203

$71,341,223.39
$65,223,224.38
$525,303.55
$5,592,695.46
$3,075,982.50
$2,516,712.96
2,239

$82,415,654.29
$75,061,384.60
$1,055,889.17
$0.00
$6,298,380.52
$3,464,109.29
$2,834,271.23
2,788

$188,286,752.82
$171,730,435.99
$0.00

$0.00
$16,556,316.83
$9,105,974.26
$7,450,342.57

$308,076,682.93
$281,696,024.50
$1,977,407.35
$24,403,251.08
$13,421,788.09
$10,981,462.99

$339,664,520.04
$308,301,113.88
$4,080,869.32
$18,941.31
$27,301,478.15
$15,015,812.98
$12,285,665.17

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$1,092,438,024.37
$990,672,436.09
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$101,958,330.31
$56,077,081.67
$45,881,248.64

$1,861,116,070.20
$1,696,243,523.36
$6,096,196.50
$158,776,350.34
$87,326,992.69
$71,449,357.65

$1,762,483,639.55
$1,597,177,493.31
$10,716,420.01
$29,520.88
$154,619,247.11
$85,040,585.91
$69,578,661.20

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 23 - July 29

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$35,905,324.68

$32,566,267.65

$109,169.50

$3,229,887.53

$1,776,438.14

$1,453,449.39
2,000

$54,335,925.73
$49,894,928.05
$0.00
$4,440,997.68
$2,442,548.72
$1,998,448.96
1,738

$285,142,998.43
$260,212,644.44
$1,690,362.22
$0.00
$23,239,991.77
$12,781,995.47
$10,457,996.30
9,968

$159,575,777.45
$144,857,702.02
$551,279.84
$14,166,795.59
$7,791,737.57
$6,375,058.02

$236,074,878.90
$217,246,114.56
$0.00
$18,828,764.34
$10,355,820.39
$8,472,943.95

$1,231,678,612.14
$1,123,831,390.95
$6,609,556.51
$18,941.31
$101,256,605.99
$55,691,133.29
$45,565,472.70

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$837,276,267.85
$759,201,651.84
$1,395,154.91
$76,679,461.10
$42,173,703.61
$34,505,757.50

$403,332,643.29
$371,097,716.09
$0.00
$32,234,927.20
$17,729,209.96
$14,505,717.24

$5,956,646,645.26
$5,414,392,820.69

$18,214,181.42
$228,672.91
$524,268,316.06
$288,347,573.83
$235,920,742.23

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



