



## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 23 - July 29	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
<u>Mohegan Sun</u>			
Wagers	\$41,144,870.34	\$188,286,752.82	\$1,092,438,024.37
Payouts	\$37,466,839.76	\$171,730,435.99	\$990,672,436.09
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,678,030.58	\$16,556,316.83	\$101,958,330.31
Tax (55%)	\$2,022,916.82	\$9,105,974.26	\$56,077,081.67
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,655,113.76	\$7,450,342.57	\$45,881,248.64
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$71,341,223.39	\$308,076,682.93	\$1,861,116,070.20
Payouts	\$65,223,224.38	\$281,696,024.50	\$1,696,243,523.36
Promotional Plays	\$525,303.55	\$1,977,407.35	\$6,096,196.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,592,695.46	\$24,403,251.08	\$158,776,350.34
Tax (55%)	\$3,075,982.50	\$13,421,788.09	\$87,326,992.69
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,516,712.96	\$10,981,462.99	\$71,449,357.65
Authorized Slot Machines	2,239		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$82,415,654.29	\$339,664,520.04	\$1,762,483,639.55
Payouts	\$75,061,384.60	\$308,301,113.88	\$1,597,177,493.31
Promotional Plays	\$1,055,889.17	\$4,080,869.32	\$10,716,420.01
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$18,941.31	\$29,520.88
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,298,380.52	\$27,301,478.15	\$154,619,247.11
Tax (55%)	\$3,464,109.29	\$15,015,812.98	\$85,040,585.91
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,834,271.23	\$12,285,665.17	\$69,578,661.20
Authorized Slot Machines	2,788		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 23 - July 29	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$35,905,324.68	\$159,575,777.45	\$837,276,267.85
Payouts	\$32,566,267.65	\$144,857,702.02	\$759,201,651.84
Promotional Plays	\$109,169.50	\$551,279.84	\$1,395,154.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,229,887.53	\$14,166,795.59	\$76,679,461.10
Tax (55%)	\$1,776,438.14	\$7,791,737.57	\$42,173,703.61
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,453,449.39	\$6,375,058.02	\$34,505,757.50
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$54,335,925.73	\$236,074,878.90	\$403,332,643.29
Payouts	\$49,894,928.05	\$217,246,114.56	\$371,097,716.09
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,440,997.68	\$18,828,764.34	\$32,234,927.20
Tax (55%)	\$2,442,548.72	\$10,355,820.39	\$17,729,209.96
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,998,448.96	\$8,472,943.95	\$14,505,717.24
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
Total			
Wagers	\$285,142,998.43	\$1,231,678,612.14	\$5,956,646,645.26
Payouts	\$260,212,644.44	\$1,123,831,390.95	\$5,414,392,820.69
Promotional Plays	\$1,690,362.22	\$6,609,556.51	\$18,214,181.42
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$18,941.31	\$228,672.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$23,239,991.77	\$101,256,605.99	\$524,268,316.06
Tax (55%)	\$12,781,995.47	\$55,691,133.29	\$288,347,573.83
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,457,996.30	\$45,565,472.70	\$235,920,742.23
Authorized Slot Machines	9,968		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.